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L1ST DF RECENTLY

165UED

NRC INFORMATION NOTICES 1987

MlLvainment
IN 86-108, Supplement 2
November 19, 1987

Information
Notice No

Subject

Date of
lssuvance

lssued to

87 39

87-58

87-57

87-56

87-85

87-54

87-52

Potentia! RHR Pump Loss

Continuous Communications
Following Emergency
Notifications

Loss of Emergency Soration
Capability Due to Nitrogen
Gas Intrusion

Improper Hyd: aulic Contro!
Unit Insta'lation at BwR
Plants.

Portable Moisture/Density
Gauges  Recent Incidents
of Portapie Gauges Being
Stolen or Lost

Emergency Response Exercises

Auxiliary Feedwater Pump
Trips Resulting from Low
suction Pressure

Insulation Breakdown of
Silicone Rubber-Insulated
Single Conductor Cables
During High Potential Testing

11/17/87

11/i6/87

11/6/87

11/4/87

10/29/87

10/23/87

10/20/87

10/16/87

AVl holders of OLs
or CPs for nuclear
power reactors.

A1l nuclear power
reactor facilities
holding an OL and
the following fuel
facilities that have
Emergency Notification
Systems: Nuclear
Fuel Services, Erwin,
TN, Genera! Atomics,
San Diego, CA, UNC,
Montville, €T, and

B & WLRC and B & W
Navy, Lynchburg, VA

All holders of OLs
or CPs for nuclear
power reactors.

A1) holders of OLs
or CPs for boiling
witer reactors (BwRs)

Al' NRC licensees
authorized to
possess portable
gauges

A1) holders of Ols
or CPs for nuclear
power reactors.

A1) nholders of OLs
or CPs for nuclear
power reactors.

A1l holders of OLs
or CPs for nuclear
power reactors

OL = Operating License
CP = Construction Permit
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