PO Box 202 (914) 271-2550 • 800-334-0167 (In New York) 400 Albany Post Road • Route 9A • Croton-on-Hudson, NY 10520 December 1, 1987 United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Dear Sirs:

Please note that we have changed our address. We receive NRC Information Notices from your office and would like to have our new address on record so we may continue to receive these notices without delay.

Our New Address:

Washington, DC 20555

LOM-TECH, Inc. PO Box 202 400 Albany Post Road Croton-on-Hudson, NY 10520

Thank you,

Linda O. Lundred LOM-TECH, Inc. By: Linda O. Lund

President

LOL/cph

P.S. We sent you this letter in October, but it seems it may have been entered into the computer incorrectly. Please see enclosure.

8712090254 871201 PDR MISC 8712090254 PD PDR

Accaumment 1N 86-108, Supplement 2 November 19, 1987

LIST OF RECENTLY ISSUED NRC INFORMATION NOTICES 1987

Information Notice No.	Subject	Date of Issuance	Issued to
87·d9 .	Potential RHR Pump Loss	11/17/87	All holders of OLS or CPs for nuclear power reactors.
87-58	Entinuous Communications Following Emergency Notifications	11/16/87	All nuclear power reactor facilities holding an OL and the following fuel facilities that have Emergency Notificatio Systems: Nuclear Fuel Services, Erwin, TN; General Atomics, San Diego, CA; UNC, Montville, CT; and B & W LRC and B & W Navy, Lynchburg, VA.
87-57	Loss of Emergency Boration Capability Due to Nitrogen Gas Intrusion	11/6/87	All holders of OLS or CPs for nuclear power reactors.
87-56	Improper Hyd:aulic Control Unit Installation at BWR Plants.	11/4/87	All holders of OLs or CPs for boiling water reactors (BWRs)
87-55	Portable Moisture/Density Gauges: Recent Incidents of Portable Gauges Being Stolen or Lost	10/29/87	Al NRC licensees authorized to possess portable gauges.
87-54	Emergency Response Exercises	10/23/87	All holders of OLS or CPs for nuclear power reactors.
87-53	Auxiliary Feedwater Pump Trips Resulting from Low Suction Pressure	10/20/87	All holders of DLs or CPs for nuclear power reactors.
87-52	Insulation Breakdown of Silicone Rubber-Insulated Single Conductor Cables During High Potential Testing	10/16/87	All holders of OLS or CPs for nuclear power reactors.

OL = Operating License CP = Construction Permit

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20355

OFFICIAL BUSINESS PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, \$300 FIRST CLASS MAIL POSTAGE & FEES PAID USNAC

PERMIT No G-67

Incorrect > 110520111051 1 1C01CY1F811S1
LOM-TECH INC
400 ALBANY POST RD - PO BOX 20
RT 9A554
2ROTON-ON-HUDSON NY 10520

LOM-TECH, Inc. P.O. Bux 202 Correct -400 Albany Post Road Croton-on-Hudson, Ny 10520